HB1266 L.008

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT Committee on <u>Judiciary</u>.

HB12-1266 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend proposed committee amendment (HB1266 L.005), page 14, line
- 2 38, strike "PAYING," and substitute "EXCEPT FOR PAYMENTS FROM THE
- 3 DEFENDANT OR A THIRD-PARTY INDEMNITOR WHO APPLIED FOR THE BOND,
- 4 PAYING,".
- 5 Page 34, line 12, strike "BAIL" and substitute "APPEARANCE".
- 6 Page 34, line 20, strike "a bail" and substitute "a bail AN APPEARANCE".
- 7 Page 34, line 38, strike "sureties" and substitute "sureties CASH OR
- 8 SECURITIES".
- 9 Page 35, line 6, strike "bail" and substitute "bail".
- Page 35, line 7, strike "appearance" and substitute "appearance".
- 11 Page 35, line 11, strike "bail appearance" and substitute "bail
- 12 appearance".
- 13 Page 35, line 15, strike "bail bonds" and substitute "bail APPEARANCE
- 14 bonds".

** *** ** *** **

